4-20-17 Boil Water Notice

The Public Works Director is declaring

A BOIL WATER NOTICE

Between the following:

Breckenridge Avenue and Parks Street /

Dyer and 4th Street

City of Breckenridge, Texas
Effective 4-20-17

Due to conditions in the water system which have occurred – during replacement of the water main in the area near the High School, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality has required the system to notify all customers to boil their water prior to consumption.

To ensure destruction of all harmful bacteria and other microbes, water for drinking, cooking, and ice making should be boiled for two minutes. In lieu of boiling, you may purchase bottled water or obtain water from some other suitable source.

The Boil Water Notice will be in effect for a minimum of 48 hours. When it is no longer necessary to boil the water, water system officials will notify each customer directly in the affected area.

If you have questions regarding this matter, you may contact the City Offices at 254-559-8287 or the Water Office at 254-559-7249.

    

El Director de Obras Públicas está declarando

UN AVISO DE AGUA HERVIDA
Entre los siguientes:
Breckenridge Avenue y la calle Parks /
Dyer y la cuarta calle

Ciudad de Breckenridge, Texas
Efectivo 4-20-17

Debido a las condiciones en el sistema de agua que han ocurrido - durante el reemplazo del manantial de agua en el área cercana a la High School secundaria, la Comisión de Texas sobre calidad ambiental ha requerido el sistema notificar a todos los clientes para hervir su agua antes del consumo.

Para asegurar la destrucción de todas las bacterias dañinas y otros microbios, el agua para beber, cocinar y hacer hielo debe ser hervida durante dos minutos. En lugar de hervir, usted puede comprar agua embotellada o obtener agua de alguna otra fuente adecuada.

El Boil Water Notice estará vigente por un mínimo de 48 horas. Cuando ya no es necesario hervir el agua, los funcionarios del sistema de agua notificarán a cada cliente directamente en el área afectada.

Si tiene preguntas sobre este asunto, puede comunicarse con las Oficinas de la Ciudad al 254-559-8287 o con la Oficina de Agua al 254-559-7249.

 

Catagory: